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No. 202, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 71. 

AN ACT to amend section 66.13 of the statutes, relating to the 
limitation of acts attacking contracts entered into by cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 66.13 of the statutes is amended to read : 

66.13 Whenever the proper city officers of any city, * * * 
however incorporated, enter into any contract in manner and form 
as prescribed by statute, and either party to such contract has pro-
cured or furnished materials or expended money under the terms 
of such contract, no action or proceedings shall be maintained to 
test the validity of any such contract unless such action or pro-
ceedings shall be commenced within sixty days after the date of 
the signing of such contract. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 13, 1933. 

No. 218, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1933. 

CHAPTER 72. 

AN ACT to amend section 3 of chapter 3 of the laws of 1907 as 
amended by section 2 of chapter 36 of the laws .  of 1913, relat-
ing to the term of office of county judges in counties having a 
population of at least two hundred and fifty thousand or more. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 3 of chapter 3 of the laws of 1907, as 

amended by section 2 of chapter 36 of the laws of 1913, is 
amended to read: (Laws of 1907, chapter 3) Section 3. Such 
additional county judge shall hold his office for a term of six 
years from the first Monday of * * * January next succeed-
ing * * * his election and until his successor shall have been 
elected and qualified; nominations for the office of * * * 
such additional county judge shall be made in like manner as are 
made under present laws having reference to county judges. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 13, 1933. 


